

M.R. 1105 2100 120-21

212921 2101 21246112 2116112

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

MS 1119 Cont.

Arrest

DIVISION

Monthly General

Hospital

SUB-DIVISION

212324 212912 210310

Measurement Book

5th And final Bill

37

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
name of work:-	Construction				
of road	from pokhara				
to	Gangghat Bagar				
under	mmsx (men)				
Agency:-	m/s Abha Construction				
Agreement:-	38- S.B.D/20.21				
Date of start:-	6-08-2020				
Date of completion:-	5-08-2021				
upto	Date of Retified measurement				
item no (1):-	providing And				
laying	m.s.s. 12-I - 12				
B.T -	2X5	30X	0.525X	0.10 =	15.75 m ³
	2X5	30X	0.525X	0.10 =	15.75 u
	2X3	30X	0.525X	0.10 =	9.45 u
	2X2	0X	0.525X	0.10 =	2.1 u
	1X2	0X	4.05X	0.10 =	8.10 u
full -	2X5	30X	4.05X	0.10 =	60.75 u
	1X6	30X	4.05X	0.10 =	72.90 u
	2X	30X	4.05X	0.10 =	24.3 u
full with	5X3	0X	4.05X	0.20 =	121.50 m ³
	6X3	0X	4.05X	0.20 =	145.8 u
	7X3	0X	4.05X	0.20 =	170.10
	5X3	0X	4.05X	0.20 =	121.50 u
	5X2	0X	4.05X	0.20 =	121.50 u
	1X2	0X	4.05X	0.20 =	16.20
CC -	2X5	30X	0.375X	0.10 =	11.25

Continuation

(ABSTRACT of COST)

51

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
item (1) :- Bench mark					
pilar - - - of E.I.					
Qty. vide T.M.B.P. - 30					
Qty = 249 km					
@ Rs 10735.50 / km = Rs 26731.20					
item (2) :- Reference pillar of E.I.					
Qty. vide T.M.B.P. - 30					
Qty = 2.45 km					
@ Rs 9710.10 / km = Rs 24178.2					
item (3) :- clearing and grubbing of vegetation of E.I.					
Qty. vide T.M.B.P. - 30					
Qty = 0.75 Hectors					
@ Rs 49803.13 / Hectar = Rs 37357.20					
item (4) :- construction of embankment soil of E.I.					
100mm lead -					
Qty. vide T.M.B.P. - 50					
Qty = 2415.72 m ³					
@ Rs 143.08 / m ³ = Rs 345641 =					
item (5) :- construction of embankment 100mm lead of E.I.					
Qty. vide T.M.B.P. - 50					
Qty = 1035.31 m ³					
@ Rs 187.92 / m ³ = Rs 194555.2					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
item no (5) :- Box cutting					
For road way - - of EIR					
Qty. side Trans BP - 31					
Qty = 115.80 m ³					
@ Rs 82.01 / m ³					= Rs 9497.20
item no (6) :- Contn of subgrade					
For other shoulder - - of EIR					
Qty. side Trans BP - 45					
Qty = 3699.41 m ³					
@ Rs 189.80 / m ³					= Rs 702146.20
item no (7) :- Brick laying					
Qty. side Trans BP - 45					
Qty = 303.92 m ²					
@ Rs 499.47 / m ²					= Rs 451486.20
item no (8) :- providing Abd					
laying w.B.M - I - of EIR					
Qty. side Trans BP - 38					
Qty = 1098.73 m ³					
@ Rs 2825.06 / m ³					= Rs 3103978.20
item no (9) :- providing Abd					
laying w.B.M - III - of EIR					
Qty. side Trans BP - 39					
Qty = 706.46 m ³					
@ Rs 3529.02 / m ³					= Rs 2493111.20

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (10): - providing and applying prime coat (SS) - of					
Qty. vide Transp - 41					
Qty = 4808.35 m ²					
@ Rs 52.24 / m ²					= Rs 251188 =
Item (11): - providing and applying tack coat (RS-V) - of					
Qty. vide Transp - 42					
Qty = 4808.35 m ²					
@ Rs 18.92 / m ²					= Rs 90974 =
Item (12): - providing H.S.S. 20 mm thick - of					
Qty. vide Transp - 43					
Qty = 4808.35 m ²					
@ Rs 247.32 / m ²					= Rs 1189201 =
Item (13): - Cement (for 25)					
Concrete pavement - of					
Qty. vide Transp - 40					
Qty = 739.82 m ³					
@ Rs 7444.68 / m ³					= Rs 5504001 =
Item (14): - ordinary					
Kilometer stone - of					
Qty. vide Transp - 46					
Qty = 3000					
@ Rs 2637.26 / each					= Rs 7912 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(ii) 200 m stone - of EIR					
Qty. vide T.M.B.P. - 46					
Qty = 10 m ²					
@ Rs 711.38/m ²				= Rs	7113.20
item (15) :- Boundary pillars					
Qty. vide T.M.B.P. - 46					
Qty = 49 nos					
@ Rs 556.81 each				= Rs	27284.29
item (16) :- painting on concrete surface of EIR					
Qty. vide T.M.B.P. - 46					
Qty = 244 m ²					
@ Rs 103.06/m ²				= Rs	25147.04
item (17) :- painting two coats on New concrete of EIR					
Qty. vide T.M.B.P. - 48					
Qty = 580.32 m ²					
@ Rs 108.98/m ²				= Rs	63243.22
item (18) :- Road marking on B.T./CC part - of EIR					
Qty. vide T.M.B.P. - 47					
Qty = 493 m ²					
@ Rs 851.80/m ²				= Rs	424196.20
item (19) :- proximity marker Road/Mainline/Logo/Utility etc.					
Qty. vide T.M.B.P. - 47					
Qty = 5703					
@ Rs 11440.94 each				= Rs	57205.20

Continuation

Qty = 5703

@ Rs 11440.94 each = Rs 57205.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item no (20) i- Retro-traffic					
sign board - - - of EIR					
Qty. side T-m BP - 47					
Qty = 18 nos					
@ Rs 3971.30 / each = Rs 71483.20					
(u) 600mm circular sign of EIR					
Qty. side T-m BP - 48					
Qty = 10 nos					
@ Rs 5349.04 / each = Rs 53490.20					
(iv) 600mm x 1500mm Regular					
Qty. side T-m BP - 48					
Qty = 2 nos					
@ Rs 562.54 / each = Rs 3140.20					
(v) 900mm side octagon sign					
Qty. side T-m BP - 48					
Qty = 2 nos					
@ Rs 8718.62 / each = Rs 17437.20					
Item no (21) i- Cable duct					
Across the road - - of EIR					
Qty. side T-m BP - 33					
Qty = 37.50m					
@ Rs 817.36 / m = Rs 30670.20					
Item no (22) i- Blb in execution					
In foundn. - - of EIR					
Qty. side T-m BP - 33					
Qty = 56.55m ³					
@ Rs 285.71 / m ³ = Rs 16516.20					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
item no (23) :- sand filling					
Qty. side from BP - 33					
Qty = 5.01 m ³					
@ Rs 455.62 / m ³ = Rs 2282 =					
item no (24) :- promising (M-15)					
P.C.C in fourth - of E.I.					
Qty. side from BP - 34					
Qty = 7.59 m ³					
@ Rs 6433.31 / m ³ = Rs 48829 =					
item no (25) :- promising (M-25)					
R.C.C. - - - of E.I.					
Qty. side from BP - 34					
Qty = 43.92 m ³					
@ Rs 8356.18 / m ³ = Rs 367003 =					
item no (26) :- Back filling					
in fourth - - - of E.I.					
Qty. side from BP - 34					
Qty = 21.60 m ³					
@ Rs 2954.70 / m ³ = Rs 63822 =					
item no (27) :- weep holes					
Qty. side from BP - 34					
Qty = 3.0 m ³					
@ Rs 163.40 / m ³ = Rs 3102 =					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
item no (28) :- Contn of Poulind					
Timber					
Qty. nide Timber - 24					
Qty = 3.24 m ³					
@ Rs 7710.30/m ³					= Rs 249810.20
item no (29) :- Poulind					
border approx. -					
Qty. nide Timber - 16					
Qty = 40.50 m ³					
@ Rs 3445.53/m ³					= Rs 139544.2
Total =					Rs 1,61,09,272.20
0.06% Bkcd =					Rs 9665.20
Total =					Rs 1,60,99,607.00
Deduct prepaid Bill =					Rs 1,05,56,302.00
Total =					Rs 55,43,305.00
(2) 1/20/23					
(3) 2/20/23					
(4) 3/20/23					
(5) 4/20/23					
(6) 5/20/23					
(7) 6/20/23					
(8) 7/20/23					
(9) 8/20/23					
(10) 9/20/23					
(11) 10/20/23					
(12) 11/20/23					
(13) 12/20/23					
(14) 1/20/24					
(15) 2/20/24					
(16) 3/20/24					
(17) 4/20/24					
(18) 5/20/24					
(19) 6/20/24					
(20) 7/20/24					
(21) 8/20/24					
(22) 9/20/24					
(23) 10/20/24					
(24) 11/20/24					
(25) 12/20/24					

Continuation